08-26-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	102533848	TMMT (MR (MA)	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United Stat		-	cord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Brian H. Stark and Khalil Najafi	8:22:03	2. Name	and address of receive	ving party(ies):	
Dian II. Stark and Kham Najan	0 ~ 9	Name:	The Regents of the	University of Michigan	
		Interna	al Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3003 S. State Street			
X_Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: _	Ann Arbor	State: MI Zip: 48109	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Execution Date: April 26 and 28, 200	ution Date: April 26 and 28, 2003		i ii		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			OPR	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, th	ne execution	date of the application	on is: RYF 22	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/417,301			B. Patent No.(s	OPR/FINANCE	
	Additional numbers attache	ed?	Yes X	No. 2	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total 1	number of application	ns and patents involved:1	
Name: <u>David R. Syrowik</u>		7. Total I	Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.2)	1(h)) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.		X	Enclosed		
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
City: Southfield State:	MI ZIP: 48075		it Account Number:		
		(Attach d	duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by Deposit Account)	
,	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied document.	ef, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correc	t, and any attached cop	by is a true copy of the original	
, <u>David R. Syrowik</u> Name of Person Signing		Signatura		August 20, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Total num 08/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000132 10417301	~	Signature eet, attachmer	nts, and document:	Date 3	
	00 OP/				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014416 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Brian H. Stark and Khalil Najafi, of 315 Catherine Street, Apartment 6, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104 and 3707 Middleton Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to The Regents of the University of Michigan, a non-profit organization organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

LOW TEMPERATURE METHOD FOR FORMING A MICROCAVITY ON A SUBSTRATE AND ARTICLE HAVING SAME

for which an application	on for a United States Patent was filed on April 16, 2003, as Application
Serial No.	, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
	entatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said
inventions and discove	eries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names,
or in our names, at i	its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said
ASSIGNEE, its succe	ssors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and
to said inventions and	discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit
of the filing date hered	of, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and
reissue applications.	

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: April 25, 2003

BRIAN H. STARK

Date: 1/28, 2003

KHALIL NADADI

PATENT 成性EL: 014416 FRAME: 0215

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF WASHIENDED)
On this
Notary Public My Commission expires: 10/31/03
(SEAL) BETTY E. CUMMINGS Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2003
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF LA ASHTENAU)
On this
Notary Public My Commission expires: (0/31/0 3
(SEAL)
BETTY E. CUMMINGS Notary Public, Washtenaw County, Mi My Commission Expires Oct 31, 2008

PATENT MEEL: 014416 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 08/22/2003